

AMENDMENTS TO LB 195

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER99)

Introduced by Mello

1 1. Purpose: To strike language inadvertently left in for
2 FY2014-15.

3 Amendment:

4 a. On page 8, strike beginning with "except" in line 23
5 through "Court" in line 24.

6 2. Purpose: To eliminate obsolete language.

7 Amendment:

8 a. On page 11, strike beginning with "Any" in line 4
9 through line 9.

10 3. Purpose: Reduce Tax Equity and Educational
11 Opportunities Support Act state aid by \$5,693,014 of general funds
12 in FY2013-14 to reflect increased insurance premium receipts which
13 are used to offset general funds.

14 Amendment:

15 a. On page 24, line 3, strike "1,116,517,792" and insert
16 "1,110,824,778"; in line 6 strike "1,410,647,868" and insert
17 "1,404,954,854"; in line 8 strike "\$1,116,517,792" and insert
18 "\$1,110,824,778"; and in line 16 strike "\$890,581,331" and insert
19 "\$884,888,317".

20 4. Purpose: Change description of use of funds.

21 Amendment:

22 a. On page 35, lines 20 and 23, strike "a revenue auditor

1 specialist" and insert "staff necessary to audit and enforce
2 provisions of the tobacco Master Settlement Agreement".

3 5. Purpose: Correct personal services limits.

4 Amendment:

5 a. On page 35, strike line 16 and insert "SALARY LIMIT
6 15,912,953 16,333,080".

7 b. On page 36, strike line 24 and insert "SALARY LIMIT
8 1,284,501 1,313,380".

9 c. On page 37, strike line 5 and insert "SALARY LIMIT
10 1,576,326 1,611,764".

11 6. Purpose: Reappropriate to FY2013-14 the unexpended
12 General Fund appropriation provided in the deficit bill (FY2012-13)
13 for replacement of the airplane. In the event the purchase of the
14 plane does not take place prior to July 1, 2013, this will allow
15 the appropriation to carry forward into FY2013-14.

16 Amendment:

17 a. On page 39, after line 18, insert the following:

18 "The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance in
19 this program existing on June 30, 2013, is hereby reappropriated.".

20 7. Purpose: Correction of Agriculture Department drafting
21 error.

22 Amendment:

23 a. On page 40, line 6, strike "5,991,576" and insert
24 "5,911,576".

25 8. Purpose: Correction of State Energy Office drafting
26 error.

27 Amendment:

1 a. On page 139, line 25, strike "7,759,576" and insert
2 "7,759,567".

3 9. Purpose: Department of Economic Development requested
4 change in earmark to allow funding to be used for Japan office in
5 addition to China office.

6 Amendment:

7 a. On page 142, strike lines 16 through 19 and insert:

8 "There is included in the appropriation to this program
9 for FY2013-14 \$150,000 General Funds and for FY2014-15 \$150,000
10 General Funds to provide funding for international trade offices in
11 Japan and China."

12 10. Purpose: Correction of Tax Equalization and Review
13 Commission drafting error.

14 Amendment:

15 a. On page 160, line 16, strike "716,609" and insert
16 "716,009".

17 11. Purpose: To correct a cash fund error.

18 Amendment:

19 a. On page 162, line 11, after "Fund" insert ", Nebraska
20 Statutes Cash Fund"; and in line 14 strike "Nebraska Statutes Cash
21 Fund,".